| FORM PTO-1595 | 07-20 | 0-2001 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| 1-31-92 | RF | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 3 | |
| To the Honorable Commiss | sioner of Pat 1017 | 835/4 une attach | ned original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ie: | s): | 2. Name and address | s of receiving party(ies): | |
| Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Dr. HA155 | 7-13-6) | Name: Smarthinking Internal Address: | j, mc. | |
| Santa Clara, Ca. 95054 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying | party(ies) attached? Tyes | NO | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 1819 | Street Address: 1819 H St. NW #810 | |
| |]Merger | | | |
| | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Washington | State: DC ZIP: 20006 | |
| Other Release | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Execution Date: 07/05/01 | | Additional name(s) & a | ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or tra | demark number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed t | • • | the execution date of the s | annlication is: | |
| | | | application is. | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75925350 | | B. Trademark No.(s) | | |
| 75925348 | | | | |
| 75925347 | | | | |
| 75767390 75767375 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Additional numbers | s attached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be | | 6. Total number of appl | lications and trademark involved: 5 | |
| Name: Silicon Valley Bank | | | | |
| • | | | | |
| Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 | 3.41): \$140.00 | |
| /2001 GTON11 00000059 7592535 | 0 | M Eliciosed | | |
| :481 4 | 0.00 00 | Authorized to be c | harged to deposit account | |
| | 0.00 00 | | | |
| Street Address: 3003 Tasman | Ur, | 8. Deposit account nu | mber: | |
| City: Santa Clara Sta | te: Qa ZIP: 95054 | (Attach duplicate copy of | of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT U | JSE THIS SPACE | | |
| | , | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. | nd belief, the foregoing informa | ition is true and correct and | any attached copy is a true copy | |
| | x 1 : | | | |
| Maribel Arteaga Name of Person Signing | - Janol & | mature 1 | 07/05/01 | |
| warre or reison orgining | i 51g | Marine () | Date | |
| OND N. 0054 0044 (505 4/00) | Total number of pages of | comprising cover sheet: 2 | | |
| OMB No 0651 -0011 (exp 4/94) | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0879

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Smarthinking**, **Inc**. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, **February 12**, **2001**, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on **April 02**, **2001**, Reel **002277**, Frame **0619**.

Dated: July 5, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Title:

Jean leade

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Blue Wave Systems, Inc ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, March 1, 2000, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2000, Reel 002081, Frame 0881

Dated: June 29, 2001

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0881